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DATE November 7, 2022

COMMUNICATION FROM CONTRACTORS
REQUESTING PERMISSION TO SUBLET
CERTAIN ITEMS ON PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA: That the attached
communication from each contractor requesting permission to sublet designated items and the attached
Permission to Sublet form, for each project listed below, be and are hereby approved; and each subcontractor is
hereby granted permission to work on said improvement.

Activity ID Project Title Contractor

072022007 2022 Sewer Lining Program Municipal Pipe Tool Company, LLC
Mark Kaler, Manager
515 5th Street
PO Box 398
Hudson, JA 50643

Moved by to adopt. Second by

FORM APPROVED:

sl Azthlan Vandorposl

Kathleen Vanderpool ¥
SLNP W\Deputy City Attorney

COUNCIL ACTION YEAS | NAYS [ PASS [ ABSENT |1 | ayra Baumgartner, City Clerk of said City
COWNIE Council, hereby certify that at a meeting of the
BOESEN City Council, held on the above date, among
GATTO other proceedings the above was adopted.
MANDELBAUN IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set
SHEUMAKER my hand and affixed my seal the day and year
VOSS first above written.
WESTERGAARD
TOTAL

MOTION CARRIED APPROVED

Mayor City Clerk



ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Activity ID 072022007
CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA Date 10/24/2022
PERMISSION TO SUBLET 7
Project 2022 Sewer Lining Program
Contractor Municipal Pipe Tool Company, LLC
3
Federal Tax ID 260583739 Contract No. 16023 Sublet Request No.
ORGANIZATION COST OF
TO PERFORM DBE SPECIALTY TOTAL COST OF

ITEM TO BE SUBLET WORK Y/N ITEMS WORK SUBLET
Traffic Control Bonnie's Barricades Yes $1,000.00

1547 Michigan Street

Des Moines, IA 50314-

3532

(515) 282-8877

Federal Tax ID 421250395

Previous This Total
Request Request To Date

Cost of Items Sublet $2,004,880.12 $1,000.00 $2,005,880.12 (a)
Cost of Specialty Items Sublet $166,697.16 (b)
Cost of Sublet Items Less Speciality Items $1,839,182.96 (c)
Contract Amount $2,945,436.19 (d)
Contract Amount Less Total Specialty Items (d- $2,778,739.03 (e)
Percentage of Contract Sublet to Date (c/e) 66.19%

The prime contractor's request for Permission to Sublet the above items of work is approved with the
understanding that the prime contractor shall be held responsible for the subcontractors' full compliance of all

terms of the contract,

Attachment: Contractor's Letter
Requesting Subletting

Form Routing: Project Engr. - City Engr. -
Engr. Admin. - City Clerk/City Manager -
Engr. Admin. - Distribution

Form Distribution Original - Project File
Copy - Project Engineer
Copy - Prime Contractor
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Becker, Matthew D.

From: Sharon Waschkat <SharonM@munipipe.com>
Sent: Thursday, October 20, 2022 11:03 AM

To: Coltin Adams; Becker, Matthew D.

Cc: Libby Jacobson; Melissa Kepley

Subject: RE: Traffic Control Locations

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the
sender and know the content is safe.

Matt,
Please add Bonnie's Barricade’s to our project subs.

Kindly,

Sharon Waschkat, COO
Municipal Pipe Tool Co., LLC
Telecommuting # 319-239-3787

From: Coltin Adams <coltin@citsewer.com>
Sent: Thursday, October 20, 2022 10:58 AM
To: MDBECKER@DMGOV.ORG

Cc: Libby Jacobson <libby@citsewer.com>; Melissa Kepley <office@citsewer.com>; Sharon Waschkat

<SharonM@munipipe.com>
Subject: Traffic Control Locations

Matt,

We will be asking Bonnies Barricades to provide traffic control for both locations on D.01 which can be seen in
the D.01 attachment and the location provided in the second attachment that | snipped out of D.02.

Best Regards,

Coltin Adams
Project Manager

SOLUTIONS
Cell - 515-291-9310
Office - 515-338-2521

E e ! SEWER

This communication, including attachments, is for the exclusive use of addressee and may contain proprietary confidential
and/or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient, any use, copying, disclosure, dissemination or
distribution is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by return e-
mail, delete this communication and destroy all copies.
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